AVISO: SIGA TODAS AS INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA E
INSTALAÇÃO CORRETAMENTE PARA EVITAR FERIMENTOS
GRAVES. A INSTALAÇÃO DEVERÁ SER FEITA POR UM
PROFISSIONAL.
AVISO: SIGA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
Y DE INSTALACIÓN CORRECTAMENTE PARA EVITAR
HERIRSE GRAVEMENTE, LA INSTALACIÓN DEBERÁ SER
REALIZADA UN PROFESIONAL.

machine from automatic mode to manual mode and vice
versa, as described below:
• Place the Yale Type key in place
• Turn the key as required (manual or automatic)
• Check if the voltage to be used on place it is the same
version of the product purchased (127V or 200V)
• This product operates at a frequency of 50/60 Hz
• The lock must be installed on the inside of the place.
• The fixation of the product depends on the type of
gate, the technician responsible is who will evaluate and
choose the best way.
• It is recommended to install the lock always in a fixed
location structure and the guide ramp of the pin in the
gate leaf.
• This lock has a fixing base that accompanies the kit, as
shown:
4. UNLOCKING MANUALLY
5. INSTALLATION
Electromagnetic lock for automatic gates 17
• Verify how the power wires will reach the location set
for the lock installation and leave ready for installation
of the product.
• Position the fixing base(6) and fix it in the desired way, it
can be fixed by welding or screws(5) that accompany the
kit. If the local for installing does not have enough space
, you can use the adapter sheet metal (4.)
• Connect the electronic control unit wires
1- UNLOCKING MANUALLY
6 - SHEET
METAL BASE
5 - SCREWS TO FIX THE
SHEET METAL BASE ON
 THE STRUCTURE
4 - ADAPTER SHEET METAL
BASE
3 - SCREWS TO FIX THE
LOCK BODY INTO THE
SHEET METAL BASE
2- RAMP/ PIN GUIDE
Electromagnetic lock for automatic gates18
• Position the lock on the mounting base taking care